
 
Pease Restoration Advisory Board (RAB) Members 

As of August 2024 
 

Community RAB Members 
Two-year member term end dates are listed and are renewable. 

 

Andrea Amico, abrown3@worcester.edu, Community Co-Chair, Dec. 2025 
Samuel Beam, szbeam@gmail.com, Dec. 2025 
Bradford Connolly, bradfordconnelly58@gmail.com , Dec. 2026 
Michael Donahue, donahue.m.j@comcast.net, Dec. 2025  
Harinarayan (Huddy) Grandy, hkgrandy@gmail.com, Dec. 2025  
Ben Johnson, ben@northsouthnh.com, Dec. 2025 
Peggy Lamson, margaretlamson@gmail.com, Dec. 2025  
Rosalie Lopresto, dr.lopresto@gmail.com, Dec. 2025  
Mary Marshall, mkmarshall@aol.com, Dec. 2026 
Mark Mattson, markmattson51@gmail.com, Dec. 2025 
William McQuillan, wjmcquill@cityofportsmouth.com, Dec. 2025 
Jameson Paine, jamesonrp@yahoo.com, Dec. 2024 
Paul Roy, proy@proconinc.com, Dec. 2025 

Appointed RAB Members 
These individuals are automatically RAB members by nature of their jobs. 

Air Force 
 
 
 

City of Portsmouth: Public Works 

Chris King, DOD Co-Chair, Eastern Execution Branch BRAC 
Program Management Division Air Force Civil Engineer 
Center (AFCEC) christopher.king.111@us.af.mil 

 
Al Pratt, Water Resource Manager 
anpratt@cityofportsmouth.com 

City of Portsmouth: Department of Health  Kim McNamara, Health Officer 
                                                                                  Kimcnamara@cityofportsmouth.com 

 

NH Air National Guard Keith Girouard, Environmental Manager 
i.girouard@us.af.mil 

 
NH Department of Environmental Services Peter Sandin, Project Manager 

                                                                                  Peter.Sandin@des.nh.gov 
 

Pease Development Authority                         Jared Sheehan, Environmental Compliance Manager 
                                                                                  J.Sheehan@peasedev.org 

US EPA Mike Daly, Remedial Project Manager 
                                                                                  Daly.Mike@epa.gov 
 

Town of Newington Robert Blonigen, Chairman, Newington Board of            
Selectmen bblonigen@newingtonnh.gov  

 
For more on the Pease RAB, visit: http://www.afcec.af.mil/Home/BRAC/Pease.aspx 
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